
 

 
 
 
 
 

Connacht Schools – Junior A League 
2017/18 

 
League Structure  
 

 10 teams will be split into 2 pools on a random. The draw for these pools was made at a meeting 
of the Age Grade Committee on 22/05/2017. 

 Teams will play each other once only in each pool.  

 The top placed finisher in each pool will compete in the league final.  
NOTE: The Junior and Senior A cups to begin on Wednesday 22/11/2017. 

 
Important Points 
 

 Schools matches can only be played on Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Club matches 
will be played on Saturdays and Sundays. Only in exceptional circumstances and with the prior 
permission of Connacht Rugby can clubs or schools play on days other than those listed above. 
This is essential to observing the 48 hour rule for dual players.  

 The default time for schools matches is 12pm on Wednesdays. Schools may mutually agree to 
play at any time on Tuesday, Wednesday or Thursday of a given week but the correct procedure 
must be followed for organising all matches.  

 
Player Registration & e-teamsheets 
 

 All player must be registered on the Clubhouse system to compete in schools competitions. 

 All schools must complete e-teamsheets for every match. This will be monitored weekly 
throughout the season and sanctions will apply for non-compliant schools. 

 Any schools who do not have up to date login details for these systems should contact 
Richard.doyle@connachtrugby.ie.  

 Workshops and training sessions will be organised prior to the start of the season for anyone 
who needs help using these systems.  

 
Final Date 
 

 Final to be played on Wednesday 08/11/2017. 
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POOL 1 TEAMS       

School Contact Name Email Phone 

CBS Roscommon Aidan Farrell mjfarrell@eircom.net  087-2428471 

Coláiste Iognáid Sinead Anthony sinead_a@yahoo.co.uk  087-3147894 

Marist College Aine Boland aboland@maristathlone.net  090-6474491 

Rice College Chris Davies chrisdavies999@yahoo.com  087-9186785 

St Muredach's College Russell O'Brien robconnachtrugby@gmail.com  085-2081810 

POOL 2 TEAMS       

School Contact Name Email Phone 

Garbally College Ronan Flanagan ronflan@hotmail.com  086-3625759 

Sligo Grammar Conor Brandon Conor.brandon@sligogrammarschool.org  071-9145010 

St. Geralds College Gerry Casey gcasey@caseycars.ie  087-2460767 

Summerhill College Declan Brennan dbrennan@summerhillcollege.ie  086-3426876 

The Bish Stephen Mason s.mason@bish.ie  087-6671327 

 
 
 

POOL 1 FIXTURES         

Round 1 Score   Score  20/09/2017 

St Muredach's College    v    Rice College 

Marist College    v    Coláiste Iognáid 

     

Round 2 Score   Score  27/09/2017 

Marist College   v   CBS Roscommon 

Coláiste Iognáid   v   St Muredach's College 

     

Round 3 Score   Score  04/10/2017 

Coláiste Iognáid   v   Rice College 

CBS Roscommon   v   St Muredach's College 

     

Round 4 Score   Score  18/10/2017 

St Muredach's College   v   Marist College 

Rice College   v   CBS Roscommon 

     

Round 5 Score   Score  25/10/2017 

CBS Roscommon   v   Coláiste Iognáid 

Rice College   v   Marist College 
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POOL 2 FIXTURES         

Round 1 Score   Score  20/09/2017 

The Bish    v    Summerhill College 

St. Geralds College    v    Sligo Grammar 

     

Round 2 Score   Score  27/09/2017 

St. Geralds College   v   Garbally College 

Sligo Grammar   v   The Bish 

     

Round 3 Score   Score  04/10/2017 

Sligo Grammar   v   Summerhill College 

Garbally College   v   The Bish 

     

Round 4 Score   Score  18/10/2017 

The Bish   v   St. Geralds College 

Summerhill College   v   Garbally College 

     

Round 5 Score   Score  25/10/2017 

Garbally College   v   Sligo Grammar 

Summerhill College   v   St. Geralds College 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

School Contacts 2017/18 
School School Contact Name Email Phone  

Abbey CC Aengus Martin Awmartin1971@gmail.com  086-0447083 

Athlone CC Joe Keane joekeane04@hotmail.com  087-7782739 

Calasanctius P.J. McGauley peter.mcgauley@calasanctius.ie  086-0785854 

CBS  Roscommon Aidan Farrell mjfarrell@eircom.net  087-2428471 

Clarin College Athenry Francis Glynn francisglynn@gmail.com  086-8842533 

Colaiste an Eachreidh Athenry Brian Ó Maoilchiaráin brian.omaoilchiarain@gretb.ie  091-874590  

Colaiste Bhaile Chlair Pádraic S Ó Tuairisg ps.otuairisg@cbcg.ie  087-6602817 

Colaiste Einde Salthill Alan Curran alanjcurran@gmail.com  087-6199482 

Colaiste Iascaigh Jason Kilgannon jsnkilgannon@gmail.com  085-1573507 

Colaiste Iognaid Stephen Parkinson steveparkinson@eircom.net  087-7761653 

Colaiste Mhuire Ballymote Peter Mahoney principal@cmbm.ie  087-6649195 

Davitt College Dave Mac Donnacha gaeilge12345@gmail.com  087-6822472 

Elphin CC Paul Noone paul.noone@gretb.ie  087-2398307 

Gallen CS Steven McGrath stevanmcgrath@hotmail.com  087-3506050 

Garbally College Ronan Flanagan ronflan@hotmail.com  086-3625759 

Gortnor Abbey Patricia Melvin patricia.melvin@gortnorabbey.ie  096-31597 

HRC Mountbellew John Kilgannon johnkilgannon@gmail.com  087-2883000 

J & M Enniscrone Conn Rooney rooney.jmss@gmail.com  087-6363395 

Marist College Mick Loftus maristrfc@gmail.com  086-8711118 

Presentation Athenry Claude Geoghegan Claudegeoghegan1@gmail.com  087-1206527 

Presentation Headford Padraic Mohan Padraic.mohan@boc.com 087-9953594 

Rice College Chris Davies chrisdavies999@yahoo.com  087-9186785 

Roscommon CC Paul Casserly Paulcasserly40@gmail.com  086-3723120 

Scoil Chuimsitheach C. Neasa Mhic Dhonncha neasamhicd@gmail.com  086-3679537 

Scoil Muire agus Padraig Swinford Aine Keane Aine-keane@hotmail.com  087-9335060 

Sligo Grammar Jimmy Staunton sgsstaunton@gmail.com  087-6461518 

St Geralds Castlebar Patrick Durcan patrick@durcans.com  087-2381072 

St Jarlaths Marina Gaffney marina_gaffney@hotmail.com  086-8473570 

St Josephs (Bish) Stephen Mason s.mason@bish.ie  087-6671327 

St Joseph’s Foxford Chloe Reape chloe93reape@gmail.com  087-2251081 

St Marys Ballygar  Owen Curran owenadyecurran@gmail.com  087-6634236 

St Muredachs Russell O'Brien robconnachtrugby@gmail.com  085-2081810 

St Pauls Oughterard Ray O’Neill rayjoneill1@gmail.com  086-6038282 

St Raphaels College Marguerite Irish marguerite.irish@saintraphaels.ie 087-6326194 

St Tiernans College Conor O'Reilly ConorOReilly@msletb.ie  096-31236 

St. Patricks Lacken Cross Brian Jennings brianjennings@lackencross.ie  087-1254835 

Summerhill Declan Brennan dbrennan@summerhillcollege.ie  086-3426876 

Yeats College  Terry Fahy yeatscollegegalway@eircom.net  087-2487970 
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